
12_ IL GIRO DELLE BORGATE DI MELLE
TROFEO MEMORIAL "MARTA BOTTA"

CLASSIFICA UFFICIOSA

ARRIVO 10 KM

1 55 BAGNUS Stefano 2006 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 40'30.8 0.0 385
2 97 LIBERATORI Emiliano 2004 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 41'15.9 45.1 380
3 52 ALLIO Cristiano 1994 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 41'44.9 1'14.1 376
4 87 DANIELE Paolo 1993 CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 42'17.0 1'46.2 371
5 65 MATTIO Daniele 2007 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 43'07.5 2'36.7 367
6 194 AIMAR Enrico 1982 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 43'10.2 2'39.4 362
7 84 CAVALLO Luca 1999 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 43'26.8 2'56.0 358
8 106 CIVALLERO Lorenzo 1975 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 43'56.2 3'25.4 353
9 51 VERNETTI Matteo 1997 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 43'59.5 3'28.7 349

10 47 OLIVERO Sergio 1983 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 44'57.5 4'26.7 344
11 85 CHIAPELLO Enrico 1972 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 45'03.9 4'33.1 340
12 20 FARANDA Achille 1970 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE AST 47'09.3 6'38.5 335
13 41 FALCO Emilio 1988 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 47'27.7 6'56.9 331
14 92 DANIELE Fabrizio 1989 CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 47'30.2 6'59.4 326
15 72 TROTTA Mattia 1984 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 47'41.7 7'10.9 322
16 60 DANIELE Matteo 1994 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 47'45.3 7'14.5 317
17 91 VARALLO Matteo 1993 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 47'46.7 7'15.9 313
18 96 TOLOSANO Stefano 1995 RR001 RUNCARD 48'03.3 7'32.5 308
19 99 PONS Simone 2003 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 48'42.2 8'11.4 303
20 70 SCARAFIA Danilo 1989 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 48'58.7 8'27.9 299
21 61 FORNASERO Enrico 1984 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 49'11.4 8'40.6 294
22 64 MARTINI Stefano 1996 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 49'19.8 8'49.0 290
23 29 BALDI Piergiorgio 2007 CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S. 49'23.1 8'52.3 285
24 62 GIOLITTI Giulia 1999 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 49'49.9 9'19.1 281
25 104 CHIAPELLO Danilo 1971 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 50'09.8 9'39.0 276
26 192 ROGGERO Aldo Antonio 1968 PAM MONDOVI 50'20.9 9'50.1 272
27 49 ROSSO Michele 2003 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 50'33.2 10'02.4 267
28 28 MAGRO Eufemia 1977 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 50'51.4 10'20.6 263
29 93 DEMICHELIS Diego 1983 RR001 RUNCARD 50'53.8 10'23.0 258
30 53 ANDREIS Gianluca 1989 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 51'00.6 10'29.8 254
31 71 SOLA Cristian 1973 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 51'30.0 10'59.2 249
32 45 NAZARIO Stefano 1975 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 51'35.4 11'04.6 245
33 57 BAUDRACCO Roberto 1966 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 52'05.5 11'34.7 240
34 42 GOSMARO Marco Francesco 1979 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 52'15.2 11'44.4 236
35 69 RUATTA Anna 1991 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 52'33.8 12'03.0 231
36 32 AIMAR Luca 1984 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 52'37.2 12'06.4 226
37 95 TASSONE Enzo 1968 RR001 RUNCARD 52'50.5 12'19.7 222
38 66 PERASSO Martina 1992 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 53'03.7 12'32.9 217
39 105 CELESTRE Lorenzo 2006 AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 53'10.2 12'39.4 213
40 40 DELLA ROCCA Antonella 1984 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 53'51.7 13'20.9 208
41 48 OLOCCO Mario 1965 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 53'52.5 13'21.7 204
42 36 CALVO Gianfranco 1967 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 54'19.0 13'48.2 199
43 56 BARILE Marco 1972 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 54'25.0 13'54.2 195
44 59 BRUGIAFREDDO Cristina 1981 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 54'25.7 13'54.9 190
45 58 BONO Dimer 1992 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 54'29.9 13'59.1 186
46 39 DELFINO Luca 1980 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 54'52.7 14'21.9 181
47 43 MIGLIORE Flavio Marco 1976 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 55'58.3 15'27.5 177
48 22 CRAVERO Davide 1969 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 56'07.9 15'37.1 172
49 102 ENRICI Claudio 1975 TO291 MENTECORPO S.S.D.R.L 56'10.5 15'39.7 168
50 98 LONG Stefano 1993 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 56'52.6 16'21.8 163
51 86 PECOLLO Silvana 1966 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 56'54.7 16'23.9 159
52 94 GIANOGLIO Alberto 2003 RR001 RUNCARD 57'42.4 17'11.6 154
53 63 LOVERA Pierluigi 1960 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 57'54.9 17'24.1 149
54 30 AIMAR Alberto 1954 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 58'35.1 18'04.3 145
55 100 BARRA Flavio 1983 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 58'50.7 18'19.9 140
56 82 ARNEODO Dario 1964 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 59'27.0 18'56.2 136
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57 25 FERRERO Antonello 1961 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 59'35.7 19'04.9 131
58 196 VIGNA Flavio 1974 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 59'36.7 19'05.9 127
59 90 CHIARLE Claudio 1968 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 1:00'02.3 19'31.5 122
60 195 GERBASONE Liliana 1969 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 1:00'37.0 20'06.2 118
61 193 VIOLA Pietro 1968 PAM MONDOVI 1:00'50.3 20'19.5 113
62 33 BAINOTTI Andrea 1984 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:00'52.2 20'21.4 109
63 101 NEJROTTI Andrea 1960 TO280 TORINO ROAD RUNNERS A. 1:01'13.2 20'42.4 104
64 103 LAMBERTI Antonella 1965 TO302 SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A. 1:01'58.8 21'28.0 100
65 24 CUCCO Massimo 1967 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 1:01'59.2 21'28.4 95
66 73 VALLEROTTI Corrado 1967 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 1:02'39.0 22'08.2 91
67 37 CULASSO Mauro 1960 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:02'48.2 22'17.4 86
68 83 CASTELLINO Elisa 1976 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 1:04'10.2 23'39.4 82
69 46 OBERTO Alessandro 1971 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:04'40.8 24'10.0 77
70 21 FAUSONE Loredana 1967 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE AST 1:04'53.9 24'23.1 72
71 35 BRUNO Laura Anna 1966 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:05'29.3 24'58.5 68
72 38 CULASSO Massimo 1963 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:05'29.8 24'59.0 63
73 88 RIBERO Elena 1969 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAG 1:07'37.7 27'06.9 59
74 26 MONGE CUNIGLIA Stefania 1979 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 1:07'41.4 27'10.6 54
75 34 BOTTA Ilenia Costanza 1981 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:08'31.3 28'00.5 50
76 78 MURATORE Giancarla 1966 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:08'39.0 28'08.2 45
77 27 LOPEZ Josefina Del Ros 1962 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1:11'17.3 30'46.5 41
78 89 GARNERO Diego Bernardino 1975 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 1:12'01.8 31'31.0 36
79 81 SUSENNA Grazia 1963 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:12'13.1 31'42.3 32
80 75 CONTERNO Maria Grazia 1966 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:12'22.9 31'52.1 27
81 79 PASQUINO Aurora 1963 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:15'27.3 34'56.5 23
82 197 BUSCATI Ludovico 1975 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:23'24.2 42'53.4 18
83 198 SIRI Alice 1984 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 1:27'30.3 46'59.5 14
84 199 PACE Graziella 1968 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 1:31'23.0 50'52.2 9
85 50 SERCIS Andrea Antonio 1983 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:31'27.9 50'57.1 5

# 91

# 1

44 MOGNA Valerio 1965 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE

# 5

68 RIZZATO Alessandro 1982 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE
74 BAUDUINO Gianfranco 1951 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.
76 DRAPANT Maria 1965 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.
77 MASCARELLO Bruno 1952 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.
80 SCAVINO Daniela 1981 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.

# 0

ARRIVO 10 KM FEMMINILE

1 62 GIOLITTI Giulia 1999 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 49'49.9 0.0 322
2 28 MAGRO Eufemia 1977 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 50'51.4 1'01.5 307
3 69 RUATTA Anna 1991 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 52'33.8 2'43.9 293
4 66 PERASSO Martina 1992 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 53'03.7 3'13.8 278
5 40 DELLA ROCCA Antonella 1984 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 53'51.7 4'01.8 263
6 59 BRUGIAFREDDO Cristina 1981 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 54'25.7 4'35.8 249
7 86 PECOLLO Silvana 1966 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 56'54.7 7'04.8 234
8 195 GERBASONE Liliana 1969 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 1:00'37.0 10'47.1 220
9 103 LAMBERTI Antonella 1965 TO302 SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A. 1:01'58.8 12'08.9 205

10 83 CASTELLINO Elisa 1976 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 1:04'10.2 14'20.3 190
11 21 FAUSONE Loredana 1967 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE AST 1:04'53.9 15'04.0 176
12 35 BRUNO Laura Anna 1966 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:05'29.3 15'39.4 161
13 88 RIBERO Elena 1969 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAG 1:07'37.7 17'47.8 146
14 26 MONGE CUNIGLIA Stefania 1979 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 1:07'41.4 17'51.5 132
15 34 BOTTA Ilenia Costanza 1981 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:08'31.3 18'41.4 117
16 78 MURATORE Giancarla 1966 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:08'39.0 18'49.1 102
17 27 LOPEZ Josefina Del Ros 1962 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1:11'17.3 21'27.4 88
18 81 SUSENNA Grazia 1963 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:12'13.1 22'23.2 73
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19 75 CONTERNO Maria Grazia 1966 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:12'22.9 22'33.0 59
20 79 PASQUINO Aurora 1963 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:15'27.3 25'37.4 44
21 198 SIRI Alice 1984 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 1:27'30.3 37'40.4 29
22 199 PACE Graziella 1968 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 1:31'23.0 41'33.1 15

# 24

# 0

# 2

76 DRAPANT Maria 1965 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.
80 SCAVINO Daniela 1981 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.

# 0

ARRIVO 10 K MASCHI

1 55 BAGNUS Stefano 2006 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 40'30.8 0.0 363
2 97 LIBERATORI Emiliano 2004 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 41'15.9 45.1 357
3 52 ALLIO Cristiano 1994 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 41'44.9 1'14.1 351
4 87 DANIELE Paolo 1993 CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 42'17.0 1'46.2 346
5 65 MATTIO Daniele 2007 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 43'07.5 2'36.7 340
6 194 AIMAR Enrico 1982 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 43'10.2 2'39.4 334
7 84 CAVALLO Luca 1999 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 43'26.8 2'56.0 328
8 106 CIVALLERO Lorenzo 1975 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 43'56.2 3'25.4 323
9 51 VERNETTI Matteo 1997 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 43'59.5 3'28.7 317

10 47 OLIVERO Sergio 1983 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 44'57.5 4'26.7 311
11 85 CHIAPELLO Enrico 1972 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 45'03.9 4'33.1 305
12 20 FARANDA Achille 1970 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE AST 47'09.3 6'38.5 300
13 41 FALCO Emilio 1988 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 47'27.7 6'56.9 294
14 92 DANIELE Fabrizio 1989 CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 47'30.2 6'59.4 288
15 72 TROTTA Mattia 1984 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 47'41.7 7'10.9 282
16 60 DANIELE Matteo 1994 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 47'45.3 7'14.5 277
17 91 VARALLO Matteo 1993 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 47'46.7 7'15.9 271
18 96 TOLOSANO Stefano 1995 RR001 RUNCARD 48'03.3 7'32.5 265
19 99 PONS Simone 2003 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 48'42.2 8'11.4 259
20 70 SCARAFIA Danilo 1989 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 48'58.7 8'27.9 254
21 61 FORNASERO Enrico 1984 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 49'11.4 8'40.6 248
22 64 MARTINI Stefano 1996 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 49'19.8 8'49.0 242
23 29 BALDI Piergiorgio 2007 CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S. 49'23.1 8'52.3 236
24 104 CHIAPELLO Danilo 1971 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 50'09.8 9'39.0 230
25 192 ROGGERO Aldo Antonio 1968 PAM MONDOVI 50'20.9 9'50.1 225
26 49 ROSSO Michele 2003 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 50'33.2 10'02.4 219
27 93 DEMICHELIS Diego 1983 RR001 RUNCARD 50'53.8 10'23.0 213
28 53 ANDREIS Gianluca 1989 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 51'00.6 10'29.8 207
29 71 SOLA Cristian 1973 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 51'30.0 10'59.2 202
30 45 NAZARIO Stefano 1975 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 51'35.4 11'04.6 196
31 57 BAUDRACCO Roberto 1966 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 52'05.5 11'34.7 190
32 42 GOSMARO Marco Francesco 1979 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 52'15.2 11'44.4 184
33 32 AIMAR Luca 1984 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 52'37.2 12'06.4 179
34 95 TASSONE Enzo 1968 RR001 RUNCARD 52'50.5 12'19.7 173
35 105 CELESTRE Lorenzo 2006 AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 53'10.2 12'39.4 167
36 48 OLOCCO Mario 1965 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 53'52.5 13'21.7 161
37 36 CALVO Gianfranco 1967 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 54'19.0 13'48.2 156
38 56 BARILE Marco 1972 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 54'25.0 13'54.2 150
39 58 BONO Dimer 1992 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 54'29.9 13'59.1 144
40 39 DELFINO Luca 1980 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 54'52.7 14'21.9 138
41 43 MIGLIORE Flavio Marco 1976 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 55'58.3 15'27.5 133
42 22 CRAVERO Davide 1969 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 56'07.9 15'37.1 127
43 102 ENRICI Claudio 1975 TO291 MENTECORPO S.S.D.R.L 56'10.5 15'39.7 121
44 98 LONG Stefano 1993 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 56'52.6 16'21.8 115
45 94 GIANOGLIO Alberto 2003 RR001 RUNCARD 57'42.4 17'11.6 109
46 63 LOVERA Pierluigi 1960 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 57'54.9 17'24.1 104
47 30 AIMAR Alberto 1954 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 58'35.1 18'04.3 98
48 100 BARRA Flavio 1983 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 58'50.7 18'19.9 92
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49 82 ARNEODO Dario 1964 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 59'27.0 18'56.2 86
50 25 FERRERO Antonello 1961 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 59'35.7 19'04.9 81
51 196 VIGNA Flavio 1974 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 59'36.7 19'05.9 75
52 90 CHIARLE Claudio 1968 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 1:00'02.3 19'31.5 69
53 193 VIOLA Pietro 1968 PAM MONDOVI 1:00'50.3 20'19.5 63
54 33 BAINOTTI Andrea 1984 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:00'52.2 20'21.4 58
55 101 NEJROTTI Andrea 1960 TO280 TORINO ROAD RUNNERS A. 1:01'13.2 20'42.4 52
56 24 CUCCO Massimo 1967 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 1:01'59.2 21'28.4 46
57 73 VALLEROTTI Corrado 1967 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 1:02'39.0 22'08.2 40
58 37 CULASSO Mauro 1960 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:02'48.2 22'17.4 35
59 46 OBERTO Alessandro 1971 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:04'40.8 24'10.0 29
60 38 CULASSO Massimo 1963 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:05'29.8 24'59.0 23
61 89 GARNERO Diego Bernardino 1975 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 1:12'01.8 31'31.0 17
62 197 BUSCATI Ludovico 1975 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:23'24.2 42'53.4 12
63 50 SERCIS Andrea Antonio 1983 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:31'27.9 50'57.1 6

# 67

# 1

44 MOGNA Valerio 1965 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE

# 3

68 RIZZATO Alessandro 1982 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE
74 BAUDUINO Gianfranco 1951 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.
77 MASCARELLO Bruno 1952 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.

# 0

SENIORES FEMMINILE

1 62 GIOLITTI Giulia 1999 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 49'49.9 0.0 303
2 69 RUATTA Anna 1991 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 52'33.8 2'43.9 202
3 66 PERASSO Martina 1992 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 53'03.7 3'13.8 101

# 3

# 0

# 0

# 0

MASTER F1

1 40 DELLA ROCCA Antonella 1984 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 53'51.7 0.0 304
2 59 BRUGIAFREDDO Cristina 1981 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 54'25.7 34.0 228
3 34 BOTTA Ilenia Costanza 1981 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:08'31.3 14'39.6 152
4 198 SIRI Alice 1984 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 1:27'30.3 33'38.6 76

# 5

# 0

# 1

80 SCAVINO Daniela 1981 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.

# 0
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MASTER F2

1 28 MAGRO Eufemia 1977 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 50'51.4 0.0 303
2 83 CASTELLINO Elisa 1976 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 1:04'10.2 13'18.8 202
3 26 MONGE CUNIGLIA Stefania 1979 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 1:07'41.4 16'50.0 101

# 3

# 0

# 0

# 0

MASTER F3

1 86 PECOLLO Silvana 1966 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 56'54.7 0.0 312
2 195 GERBASONE Liliana 1969 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 1:00'37.0 3'42.3 286
3 103 LAMBERTI Antonella 1965 TO302 SPORT CLUB ANGROGNA A. 1:01'58.8 5'04.1 260
4 21 FAUSONE Loredana 1967 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE AST 1:04'53.9 7'59.2 234
5 35 BRUNO Laura Anna 1966 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:05'29.3 8'34.6 208
6 88 RIBERO Elena 1969 CN026 A.S.D. PODISTICA CARAG 1:07'37.7 10'43.0 182
7 78 MURATORE Giancarla 1966 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:08'39.0 11'44.3 156
8 27 LOPEZ Josefina Del Ros 1962 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 1:11'17.3 14'22.6 130
9 81 SUSENNA Grazia 1963 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:12'13.1 15'18.4 104

10 75 CONTERNO Maria Grazia 1966 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:12'22.9 15'28.2 78
11 79 PASQUINO Aurora 1963 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 1:15'27.3 18'32.6 52
12 199 PACE Graziella 1968 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 1:31'23.0 34'28.3 26

# 13

# 0

# 1

76 DRAPANT Maria 1965 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.

# 0

JUNIORES MASCHILE

1 55 BAGNUS Stefano 2006 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 40'30.8 0.0 304
2 65 MATTIO Daniele 2007 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 43'07.5 2'36.7 228
3 29 BALDI Piergiorgio 2007 CN005 ATL. MONDOVI'-ACQUA S. 49'23.1 8'52.3 152
4 105 CELESTRE Lorenzo 2006 AL001 ATL. ALESSANDRIA 53'10.2 12'39.4 76

# 4

# 0

# 0

# 0

SENIORES MASCHILE

1 97 LIBERATORI Emiliano 2004 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 41'15.9 0.0 314
2 52 ALLIO Cristiano 1994 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 41'44.9 29.0 292
3 87 DANIELE Paolo 1993 CN025 A.S.D. BOVES RUN 42'17.0 1'01.1 269
4 84 CAVALLO Luca 1999 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 43'26.8 2'10.9 247
5 51 VERNETTI Matteo 1997 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 43'59.5 2'43.6 224
6 60 DANIELE Matteo 1994 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 47'45.3 6'29.4 202
7 91 VARALLO Matteo 1993 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 47'46.7 6'30.8 179
8 96 TOLOSANO Stefano 1995 RR001 RUNCARD 48'03.3 6'47.4 157
9 99 PONS Simone 2003 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 48'42.2 7'26.3 135
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10 64 MARTINI Stefano 1996 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 49'19.8 8'03.9 112
11 49 ROSSO Michele 2003 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 50'33.2 9'17.3 90
12 58 BONO Dimer 1992 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 54'29.9 13'14.0 67
13 98 LONG Stefano 1993 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 56'52.6 15'36.7 45
14 94 GIANOGLIO Alberto 2003 RR001 RUNCARD 57'42.4 16'26.5 22

# 14

# 0

# 0

# 0

MASTER M1

1 194 AIMAR Enrico 1982 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 43'10.2 0.0 313
2 47 OLIVERO Sergio 1983 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 44'57.5 1'47.3 289
3 41 FALCO Emilio 1988 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 47'27.7 4'17.5 265
4 92 DANIELE Fabrizio 1989 CN056 ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS 47'30.2 4'20.0 241
5 72 TROTTA Mattia 1984 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 47'41.7 4'31.5 217
6 70 SCARAFIA Danilo 1989 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 48'58.7 5'48.5 193
7 61 FORNASERO Enrico 1984 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 49'11.4 6'01.2 169
8 93 DEMICHELIS Diego 1983 RR001 RUNCARD 50'53.8 7'43.6 144
9 53 ANDREIS Gianluca 1989 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 51'00.6 7'50.4 120

10 32 AIMAR Luca 1984 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 52'37.2 9'27.0 96
11 100 BARRA Flavio 1983 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 58'50.7 15'40.5 72
12 33 BAINOTTI Andrea 1984 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:00'52.2 17'42.0 48
13 50 SERCIS Andrea Antonio 1983 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:31'27.9 48'17.7 24

# 14

# 0

# 1

68 RIZZATO Alessandro 1982 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE

# 0

MASTER M2

1 106 CIVALLERO Lorenzo 1975 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 43'56.2 0.0 314
2 85 CHIAPELLO Enrico 1972 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 45'03.9 1'07.7 292
3 104 CHIAPELLO Danilo 1971 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 50'09.8 6'13.6 269
4 71 SOLA Cristian 1973 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 51'30.0 7'33.8 247
5 45 NAZARIO Stefano 1975 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 51'35.4 7'39.2 224
6 42 GOSMARO Marco Francesco 1979 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 52'15.2 8'19.0 202
7 56 BARILE Marco 1972 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 54'25.0 10'28.8 179
8 39 DELFINO Luca 1980 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 54'52.7 10'56.5 157
9 43 MIGLIORE Flavio Marco 1976 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 55'58.3 12'02.1 135

10 102 ENRICI Claudio 1975 TO291 MENTECORPO S.S.D.R.L 56'10.5 12'14.3 112
11 196 VIGNA Flavio 1974 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D. 59'36.7 15'40.5 90
12 46 OBERTO Alessandro 1971 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:04'40.8 20'44.6 67
13 89 GARNERO Diego Bernardino 1975 CN052 SPORTIFICATION 1:12'01.8 28'05.6 45
14 197 BUSCATI Ludovico 1975 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:23'24.2 39'28.0 22

# 14

# 0

# 0

# 0
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MASTER M3

1 20 FARANDA Achille 1970 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE AST 47'09.3 0.0 314
2 192 ROGGERO Aldo Antonio 1968 PAM MONDOVI 50'20.9 3'11.6 292
3 57 BAUDRACCO Roberto 1966 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 52'05.5 4'56.2 269
4 95 TASSONE Enzo 1968 RR001 RUNCARD 52'50.5 5'41.2 247
5 48 OLOCCO Mario 1965 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 53'52.5 6'43.2 224
6 36 CALVO Gianfranco 1967 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 54'19.0 7'09.7 202
7 22 CRAVERO Davide 1969 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 56'07.9 8'58.6 179
8 82 ARNEODO Dario 1964 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA 59'27.0 12'17.7 157
9 25 FERRERO Antonello 1961 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 59'35.7 12'26.4 135

10 90 CHIARLE Claudio 1968 CN055 ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VAL 1:00'02.3 12'53.0 112
11 193 VIOLA Pietro 1968 PAM MONDOVI 1:00'50.3 13'41.0 90
12 24 CUCCO Massimo 1967 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A 1:01'59.2 14'49.9 67
13 73 VALLEROTTI Corrado 1967 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO 1:02'39.0 15'29.7 45
14 38 CULASSO Massimo 1963 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:05'29.8 18'20.5 22

# 15

# 1

44 MOGNA Valerio 1965 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE

# 0

# 0

MASTER M4

1 63 LOVERA Pierluigi 1960 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE 57'54.9 0.0 304
2 30 AIMAR Alberto 1954 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 58'35.1 40.2 228
3 101 NEJROTTI Andrea 1960 TO280 TORINO ROAD RUNNERS A. 1:01'13.2 3'18.3 152
4 37 CULASSO Mauro 1960 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 1:02'48.2 4'53.3 76

# 6

# 0

# 2

74 BAUDUINO Gianfranco 1951 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.
77 MASCARELLO Bruno 1952 CN017 G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.

# 0

ESPOSTA ORE: 16.42 LA GIURIA
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12_ IL GIRO DELLE BORGATE DI MELLE
TROFEO MEMORIAL "MARTA BOTTA"

CLASSIFICA UFFICIOSA

ARRIVO 5 KM

1 4 FRANCESCUTTO Giulia 2007 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 25'23.5 0.0
2 2 SULIS Elisabetta 1957 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE AST 27'26.1 2'02.6
3 13 RONCHIATO Stellio 1950 TO183 ATLETICA VALPELLICE 27'47.5 2'24.0
4 1 BORRETTA Maria Maddalena 1954 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI 28'04.3 2'40.8
5 9 MARINO Carlo 1942 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 28'35.3 3'11.8
6 7 RINAUDO Franco 1949 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 31'48.6 6'25.1
7 8 BARBERIO Annamaria 1958 TO087 POL. DIL. BAIRESE 34'19.4 8'55.9
8 5 LINGUA Maria Rita 1959 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 37'38.4 12'14.9
9 6 MENDUNI Filomena 1951 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 37'52.9 12'29.4

10 11 BONNIN Fiorella 1950 TO183 ATLETICA VALPELLICE 38'02.0 12'38.5
11 10 STEFANI Graziella 1943 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 38'52.8 13'29.3
12 3 BRUNO DI CLARAFOND Daniela 1944 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 44'36.4 19'12.9
13 14 PARLATI Pietro 1946 45'25.0 20'01.5

# 13

# 0

# 0

# 0

JUNIORES FEMMINILE

1 4 FRANCESCUTTO Giulia 2007 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 25'23.5 0.0

# 1

# 0

# 0

# 0

MASTER F4

1 2 SULIS Elisabetta 1957 AT003 A.S.D. BRANCALEONE AST 27'26.1 0.0
2 1 BORRETTA Maria Maddalena 1954 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI 28'04.3 38.2
3 8 BARBERIO Annamaria 1958 TO087 POL. DIL. BAIRESE 34'19.4 6'53.3
4 5 LINGUA Maria Rita 1959 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 37'38.4 10'12.3
5 6 MENDUNI Filomena 1951 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 37'52.9 10'26.8

# 5

# 0

# 0

# 0

MASTER F5

1 11 BONNIN Fiorella 1950 TO183 ATLETICA VALPELLICE 38'02.0 0.0
2 10 STEFANI Graziella 1943 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 38'52.8 50.8
3 3 BRUNO DI CLARAFOND Daniela 1944 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO 44'36.4 6'34.4
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# 3

# 0

# 0

# 0

MASTER M5

1 13 RONCHIATO Stellio 1950 TO183 ATLETICA VALPELLICE 27'47.5 0.0
2 9 MARINO Carlo 1942 TO155 A.S.D. BAUDENASCA 28'35.3 47.8
3 7 RINAUDO Franco 1949 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE 31'48.6 4'01.1
4 14 PARLATI Pietro 1946 45'25.0 17'37.5

# 4

# 0

# 0

# 0

ESPOSTA ORE: 16.42 LA GIURIA
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12_ IL GIRO DELLE BORGATE DI MELLE
TROFEO MEMORIAL "MARTA BOTTA"

STAFFETTA ALLIEVI FEM

1 277 ROCCIA ALICE PIA Elizabeth 1^ STAF 12'54.0 (2) 12'54.0 (2) 25'00.8 0.0 60
ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS ARRIVO 12'06.8 (1) 25'00.8 (1)

2 278 BERTETTO AURORA BERTOLO Giul 1^ STAF 12'48.3 (1) 12'48.3 (1) 25'16.4 15.6 56
A.S.D. POMARETTO'80 ARRIVO 12'28.1 (2) 25'16.4 (2)

3 276 BELLIARDI MARIANNA CREA Virg 1^ STAF 12'59.5 (3) 12'59.5 (3) 29'34.1 4'33.3 52
A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA ARRIVO 16'34.6 (3) 29'34.1 (3)

# 3

# 0

# 0

# 0

STAFFETTA ALLIEVI MAS

1 283 GRANZINO PAOLO STRAZZACAPA P 1^ STAF 14'24.9 (1) 14'24.9 (1) 29'20.8 0.0 60
ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS ARRIVO 14'55.9 (2) 29'20.8 (1)

2 290 CERETTI TIAGO CAPPELLI Andre 1^ STAF 15'12.0 (3) 15'12.0 (3) 29'54.8 34.0 56
GAV GRUPPO VERBANIA ARRIVO 14'42.8 (1) 29'54.8 (2)

3 287 PONS ETHAN FORNELLI Pietro 1^ STAF 14'49.5 (2) 14'49.5 (2) 30'06.1 45.3 52
A.S.D. POMARETTO'80 ARRIVO 15'16.6 (3) 30'06.1 (3)

4 282 MORELLO LEONARDO MANDRILE An 1^ STAF 17'32.4 (4) 17'32.4 (4) 32'51.9 3'31.1 48
A.S.D. ATLETICA ROAT ARRIVO 15'19.5 (4) 32'51.9 (4)

5 284 LATTUCA LORIS NOVELLO Edoard 1^ STAF 17'56.4 (6) 17'56.4 (6) 34'32.3 5'11.5 44
ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS ARRIVO 16'35.9 (6) 34'32.3 (5)

6 286 CALZAVARA MARCO PONS Elian 1^ STAF 20'13.9 (7) 20'13.9 (7) 36'18.4 6'57.6 40
A.S.D. POMARETTO'80 ARRIVO 16'04.5 (5) 36'18.4 (6)

7 289 MARIANI MATTEO ROLLONE Luca 1^ STAF 17'53.9 (5) 17'53.9 (5) 39'25.2 10'04.4 36
G.S.D. GENZIANELLA ARRIVO 21'31.3 (7) 39'25.2 (7)

# 7

# 0

# 0

# 0

STAFFETTA CADETTI FEM

1 251 GIORDA GIULIA VESCO Cloe Sof 1^ STAF 11'23.3 (1) 11'23.3 (1) 22'24.1 0.0 60
ATLETICA GIO' RIVERA ARRIVO 11'00.8 (1) 22'24.1 (1)

2 245 LARATORE ANNA AUDIFREDDI Vit 1^ STAF 11'53.4 (3) 11'53.4 (3) 23'23.7 59.6 56
ATLETICA SALUZZO ARRIVO 11'30.3 (2) 23'23.7 (2)

3 247 PAROLA GIULIA LOVISI Lara 1^ STAF 13'26.0 (6) 13'26.0 (6) 24'58.5 2'34.4 52
ATLETICA SALUZZO ARRIVO 11'32.5 (3) 24'58.5 (3)

4 248 BONARDO ELISABETTA RUATTA Vi 1^ STAF 13'38.7 (7) 13'38.7 (7) 25'53.6 3'29.5 48
ATLETICA SALUZZO ARRIVO 12'14.9 (4) 25'53.6 (4)

5 243 BERTOLA MARIA LUCE MARABOTTO 1^ STAF 13'09.9 (5) 13'09.9 (5) 26'01.0 3'36.9 44
G.S.D. BUSCHESE ARRIVO 12'51.1 (5) 26'01.0 (5)
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6 241 ALLESIARDI ANNA BONDAR Chiar 1^ STAF 13'02.3 (4) 13'02.3 (4) 26'52.3 4'28.2 40
A.S.D. DRAGONERO ARRIVO 13'50.0 (6) 26'52.3 (6)

7 252 MARITZ VIOLA PICOGNA Elisabe 1^ STAF 11'50.7 (2) 11'50.7 (2) 28'28.7 6'04.6 36
ATLETICA GIO' RIVERA ARRIVO 16'38.0 (9) 28'28.7 (7)

8 249 LAI BEATRICE GIORDANENGO Lud 1^ STAF 15'24.5 (9) 15'24.5 (9) 29'38.7 7'14.6 32
A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ARRIVO 14'14.2 (7) 29'38.7 (8)

9 254 ALLIAUD GIORGIA OLEASTRO Giu 1^ STAF 14'59.5 (8) 14'59.5 (8) 30'16.5 7'52.4 28
A.S.D. POMARETTO'80 ARRIVO 15'17.0 (8) 30'16.5 (9)

# 9

# 0

# 0

# 0

STAFFETTA CADETTI MAS

1 264 VERRA PIETRO GALLO Lorenzo 1^ STAF 10'35.5 (1) 10'35.5 (1) 20'11.3 0.0 60
ATLETICA SALUZZO ARRIVO 9'35.8 (1) 20'11.3 (1)

2 267 CRIMALDI LORENZO GIORDANO Jo 1^ STAF 11'28.4 (2) 11'28.4 (2) 22'18.0 2'06.7 56
A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ARRIVO 10'49.6 (2) 22'18.0 (2)

3 266 GERLERO GIACOMO BAROTTO Fede 1^ STAF 11'31.2 (3) 11'31.2 (3) 22'28.9 2'17.6 52
ATLETICA SALUZZO ARRIVO 10'57.7 (4) 22'28.9 (3)

4 269 BOETTO JOELE PONS Daniel 1^ STAF 12'28.6 (7) 12'28.6 (7) 23'21.9 3'10.6 48
A.S.D. POMARETTO'80 ARRIVO 10'53.3 (3) 23'21.9 (4)

5 265 AUDIFREDDI GIACOMO FIANDINO 1^ STAF 11'51.2 (4) 11'51.2 (4) 23'51.2 3'39.9 44
ATLETICA SALUZZO ARRIVO 12'00.0 (5) 23'51.2 (5)

6 268 SCHEMBRI CHRISTIAN ARLAUD Fe 1^ STAF 12'21.9 (6) 12'21.9 (6) 24'30.1 4'18.8 40
ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS ARRIVO 12'08.2 (6) 24'30.1 (6)

7 261 PONZO FRANCESCO GAUTERO Andr 1^ STAF 11'54.0 (5) 11'54.0 (5) 25'01.6 4'50.3 36
A.S.D. DRAGONERO ARRIVO 13'07.6 (7) 25'01.6 (7)

# 7

# 0

# 0

# 0

STAFFETTA RAGAZZI FEM

1 208 AUDISIO ANNA GALLETTO Virgin 1^ STAF 6'10.7 (2) 6'10.7 (2) 11'28.1 0.0 60
ATLETICA SALUZZO ARRIVO 5'17.4 (1) 11'28.1 (1)

2 213 VASCO FEBE CRESPI Elisabetta 1^ STAF 5'59.2 (1) 5'59.2 (1) 12'00.2 32.1 56
ATLETICA GIO' RIVERA ARRIVO 6'01.0 (2) 12'00.2 (2)

3 206 GIOLITTI ADELE MARGARIA Anna 1^ STAF 6'13.6 (3) 6'13.6 (3) 12'19.2 51.1 52
A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA ARRIVO 6'05.6 (3) 12'19.2 (3)

4 207 PANERO LIDIA HU Jin Xuan Ser 1^ STAF 6'34.0 (4) 6'34.0 (4) 13'09.7 1'41.6 48
A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA ARRIVO 6'35.7 (5) 13'09.7 (4)

5 209 VALT RUBIOLO A. ABBO Ivalu 1^ STAF 6'58.4 (5) 6'58.4 (5) 13'47.7 2'19.6 44
ATLETICA SALUZZO ARRIVO 6'49.3 (7) 13'47.7 (5)

6 205 GOSMARO GLORIA BERTOLOTTI Gi 1^ STAF 7'11.6 (7) 7'11.6 (7) 13'48.5 2'20.4 40
G.S.D. BUSCHESE ARRIVO 6'36.9 (6) 13'48.5 (6)

7 203 FALCO ANNA CISSE Zenabou Sad 1^ STAF 7'31.8 (11) 7'31.8 (11) 13'51.5 2'23.4 36
A.S.D. DRAGONERO ARRIVO 6'19.7 (4) 13'51.5 (7)
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8 204 FORNERIS SARA GARNERO Ambra 1^ STAF 7'27.3 (8) 7'27.3 (8) 14'27.2 2'59.1 32
A.S.D. DRAGONERO ARRIVO 6'59.9 (8) 14'27.2 (8)

9 201 ZOTTA ELISABETTA ARMANDO Car 1^ STAF 7'31.2 (10) 7'31.2 (10) 14'32.3 3'04.2 28
A.S.D. DRAGONERO ARRIVO 7'01.1 (9) 14'32.3 (9)

10 216 ZUCCHI ELISA BERTOLACCI Ines 1^ STAF 7'30.6 (9) 7'30.6 (9) 14'35.5 3'07.4 24
G.S.D. GENZIANELLA ARRIVO 7'04.9 (10) 14'35.5 (10)

11 210 MACARIO LUCIA QUARANTA Rache 1^ STAF 6'59.4 (6) 6'59.4 (6) 15'40.4 4'12.3 22
A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ARRIVO 8'41.0 (12) 15'40.4 (11)

12 202 BAMBA AICHA AIMAR Adele 1^ STAF 9'21.3 (12) 9'21.3 (12) 17'17.0 5'48.9 20
A.S.D. DRAGONERO ARRIVO 7'55.7 (11) 17'17.0 (12)

# 12

# 0

# 0

# 0

STAFFETTA RAGAZZI MAS

1 233 PATISSO SIMONE BOLOGNINO Eli 1^ STAF 5'08.9 (1) 5'08.9 (1) 10'43.4 0.0 60
ATLETICA GIO' RIVERA ARRIVO 5'34.5 (3) 10'43.4 (1)

2 224 MATTIO LEONARDO GIUGGIA Andr 1^ STAF 5'18.0 (2) 5'18.0 (2) 11'12.9 29.5 56
A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA ARRIVO 5'54.9 (7) 11'12.9 (2)

3 229 ROSSO NICOLO DEMICHELIS Alex 1^ STAF 5'47.9 (5) 5'47.9 (5) 11'19.9 36.5 52
A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ARRIVO 5'32.0 (2) 11'19.9 (3)

4 226 LARATORE CARLO ROSSO Pietro 1^ STAF 5'40.8 (3) 5'40.8 (3) 11'26.9 43.5 48
ATLETICA SALUZZO ARRIVO 5'46.1 (5) 11'26.9 (4)

5 230 RISSO GIOVANNI SCAPINI Elia 1^ STAF 5'51.1 (6) 5'51.1 (6) 11'35.5 52.1 44
A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ARRIVO 5'44.4 (4) 11'35.5 (5)

6 221 BELLIARDO SIMONE RIBA Sebast 1^ STAF 6'48.2 (10) 6'48.2 (10) 12'09.3 1'25.9 40
A.S.D. DRAGONERO ARRIVO 5'21.1 (1) 12'09.3 (6)

7 228 PELLEGRINO GIOELE CORTE DE C 1^ STAF 6'18.8 (8) 6'18.8 (8) 12'09.8 1'26.4 36
A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ARRIVO 5'51.0 (6) 12'09.8 (7)

8 225 TALLONE FILIPPO CAVO Emanuel 1^ STAF 6'14.1 (7) 6'14.1 (7) 12'25.4 1'42.0 32
A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA ARRIVO 6'11.3 (8) 12'25.4 (8)

9 234 PEYROT GIACOMO PONS Liam 1^ STAF 5'45.9 (4) 5'45.9 (4) 12'32.3 1'48.9 28
A.S.D. POMARETTO'80 ARRIVO 6'46.4 (11) 12'32.3 (9)

10 227 MACARIO MARTINO MARCHISIO Da 1^ STAF 6'47.4 (9) 6'47.4 (9) 13'08.2 2'24.8 24
A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ARRIVO 6'20.8 (9) 13'08.2 (10)

11 223 FANTINO MATTIA MORANDI Samue 1^ STAF 6'49.1 (11) 6'49.1 (11) 13'34.3 2'50.9 22
A.S.D. DRAGONERO ARRIVO 6'45.2 (10) 13'34.3 (11)

12 232 ZAVATTI SERGIO CARDELLA Gabr 1^ STAF 7'00.5 (12) 7'00.5 (12) 14'19.8 3'36.4 20
ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS ARRIVO 7'19.3 (12) 14'19.8 (12)

# 12

# 0

# 0

# 0

ESPOSTA ORE: 16.40 LA GIURIA
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12_ IL GIRO DELLE BORGATE DI MELLE
TROFEO MEMORIAL "MARTA BOTTA"

1 ATLETICA SALUZZO 464
1 264 VERRA PIETRO GALLO Lorenzo ATLETICA SALUZZO 20'11.3 60
1 208 AUDISIO ANNA GALLETTO Virgin ATLETICA SALUZZO 11'28.1 60
2 245 LARATORE ANNA AUDIFREDDI Vit ATLETICA SALUZZO 23'23.7 56
3 266 GERLERO GIACOMO BAROTTO Fede ATLETICA SALUZZO 22'28.9 52
3 247 PAROLA GIULIA LOVISI Lara ATLETICA SALUZZO 24'58.5 52
4 248 BONARDO ELISABETTA RUATTA Vi ATLETICA SALUZZO 25'53.6 48
4 226 LARATORE CARLO ROSSO Pietro ATLETICA SALUZZO 11'26.9 48
5 209 VALT RUBIOLO A. ABBO Ivalu ATLETICA SALUZZO 13'47.7 44
5 265 AUDIFREDDI GIACOMO FIANDINO ATLETICA SALUZZO 23'51.2 44

2 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE 266
2 267 CRIMALDI LORENZO GIORDANO Jo A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE 22'18.0 56
3 229 ROSSO NICOLO DEMICHELIS Alex A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE 11'19.9 52
5 230 RISSO GIOVANNI SCAPINI Elia A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE 11'35.5 44
7 228 PELLEGRINO GIOELE CORTE DE C A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE 12'09.8 36
8 249 LAI BEATRICE GIORDANENGO Lud A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE 29'38.7 32

10 227 MACARIO MARTINO MARCHISIO Da A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE 13'08.2 24
11 210 MACARIO LUCIA QUARANTA Rache A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE 15'40.4 22

3 A.S.D. DRAGONERO 254
6 241 ALLESIARDI ANNA BONDAR Chiar A.S.D. DRAGONERO 26'52.3 40
6 221 BELLIARDO SIMONE RIBA Sebast A.S.D. DRAGONERO 12'09.3 40
7 203 FALCO ANNA CISSE Zenabou Sad A.S.D. DRAGONERO 13'51.5 36
7 261 PONZO FRANCESCO GAUTERO Andr A.S.D. DRAGONERO 25'01.6 36
8 204 FORNERIS SARA GARNERO Ambra A.S.D. DRAGONERO 14'27.2 32
9 201 ZOTTA ELISABETTA ARMANDO Car A.S.D. DRAGONERO 14'32.3 28

11 223 FANTINO MATTIA MORANDI Samue A.S.D. DRAGONERO 13'34.3 22
12 202 BAMBA AICHA AIMAR Adele A.S.D. DRAGONERO 17'17.0 20

4 A.S.D. POMARETTO '80 252
2 278 BERTETTO AURORA BERTOLO Giul A.S.D. POMARETTO '80 25'16.4 56
3 287 PONS ETHAN FORNELLI Pietro A.S.D. POMARETTO '80 30'06.1 52
4 269 BOETTO JOELE PONS Daniel A.S.D. POMARETTO '80 23'21.9 48
6 286 CALZAVARA MARCO PONS Elian A.S.D. POMARETTO '80 36'18.4 40
9 254 ALLIAUD GIORGIA OLEASTRO Giu A.S.D. POMARETTO '80 30'16.5 28
9 234 PEYROT GIACOMO PONS Liam A.S.D. POMARETTO '80 12'32.3 28

5 A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA 240
2 224 MATTIO LEONARDO GIUGGIA Andr A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA 11'12.9 56
3 206 GIOLITTI ADELE MARGARIA Anna A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA 12'19.2 52
3 276 BELLIARDI MARIANNA CREA Virg A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA 29'34.1 52
4 207 PANERO LIDIA HU Jin Xuan Ser A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA 13'09.7 48
8 225 TALLONE FILIPPO CAVO Emanuel A.S.D. VALLE VARAITA 12'25.4 32

6 ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS 224
1 277 ROCCIA ALICE PIA Elizabeth ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS 25'00.8 60
1 283 GRANZINO PAOLO STRAZZACAPA P ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS 29'20.8 60
5 284 LATTUCA LORIS NOVELLO Edoard ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS 34'32.3 44
6 268 SCHEMBRI CHRISTIAN ARLAUD Fe ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS 24'30.1 40

12 232 ZAVATTI SERGIO CARDELLA Gabr ATL. SUSA ASCHERIS 14'19.8 20

7 ATLETICA GIO' RIVERA 212
1 251 GIORDA GIULIA VESCO Cloe Sof ATLETICA GIO' RIVERA 22'24.1 60
1 233 PATISSO SIMONE BOLOGNINO Eli ATLETICA GIO' RIVERA 10'43.4 60
2 213 VASCO FEBE CRESPI Elisabetta ATLETICA GIO' RIVERA 12'00.2 56
7 252 MARITZ VIOLA PICOGNA Elisabe ATLETICA GIO' RIVERA 28'28.7 36

8 G.S.D. BUSCHESE 84
5 243 BERTOLA MARIA LUCE MARABOTTO G.S.D. BUSCHESE 26'01.0 44
6 205 GOSMARO GLORIA BERTOLOTTI Gi G.S.D. BUSCHESE 13'48.5 40

9 G.S.D. GENZIANELLA 60
7 289 MARIANI MATTEO ROLLONE Luca G.S.D. GENZIANELLA 39'25.2 36

10 216 ZUCCHI ELISA BERTOLACCI Ines G.S.D. GENZIANELLA 14'35.5 24
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10 GAV GRUPPO VERBANIA 56
2 290 CERETTI TIAGO CAPPELLI Andre GAV GRUPPO VERBANIA 29'54.8 56

11 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROAT 48
4 282 MORELLO LEONARDO MANDRILE An A.S.D. ATLETICA ROAT 32'51.9 48

ESPOSTA ORE: 21.51 LA GIURIA
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12_ IL GIRO DELLE BORGATE DI MELLE
TROFEO MEMORIAL "MARTA BOTTA"

CLASSIFICA UFFICIOSA

ESORDIENTI 5MASCHI

1 4 RIZZATO Sebastian 2018 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
2 3 DALMASSO Thiago 2018 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
3 1 ALLIONE Giacomo 2018 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****
4 2 VERUTTI Francesco 2018 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****

# 4

# 0

# 0

# 0

ESORDIENTI 8 FEMMINILE

1 13 PELLICIOLI Martina 2017 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
2 11 GIOLITTI Ester 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
3 8 CAVANNA Alessandra 2016 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****
4 12 REVELLO Maria 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
5 14 BASSO Maria 2017 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA ***** *****
6 15 GARRO Letizia 2016 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA ***** *****
7 10 GALLIANO Maddalena 2017 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
8 20 BREUSA Greta 2016 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
9 19 BERTALMIO Nicole 2017 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****

10 18 AZZOUZI Mariam 2016 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
11 21 PAVEL Roberta Ioana 2017 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
12 16 CASONE Anna 2016 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
13 9 ARMANDO Isabel 2017 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE ***** *****
14 17 MELLANO Angelica 2016 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
15 7 BARBERIS Linda 2017 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****

# 16

# 1

6 BELTRANDO Andrea 2016 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A

# 0

# 0

ESORDIENTI 8 MASCHILE

1 38 LANTERMINO Edoardo 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
2 51 DALLA COSTA Nicolo' 2016 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
3 39 LINGUA Gioele 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
4 30 ROSSO Michele 2017 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE ***** *****
5 33 BOTTA Carlo 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
6 41 OCCELLI Pietro 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
7 54 REFOURN Emil Louis 2017 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
8 34 CHIAPPERO Gioele 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
9 53 GRILL Sebastian 2017 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****

10 36 GIACO' Simone 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
11 47 BOVERO Andrea 2017 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
12 44 BORELLO Danilo 2017 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
13 40 MATTIO Sebastiano 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
14 55 LOPEZ Riccardo 2016 TO265 A.S.D. EQUILIBRA RUNNI ***** *****
15 28 NANNINI Jacopo 2017 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE ***** *****
16 42 ROERA Tommaso 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
17 52 GONIN Simone 2017 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
18 45 PELLICIOLI Paul 2016 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
19 27 GENRE Abramo 2016 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A ***** *****
20 35 DALMASSO Kevin 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
21 48 GIORDA Mattia 2016 TO004 ATLETICA GIO' 22 RIVER ***** *****
22 43 SOLAVAGGIONE Filippo 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
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23 46 RUBIOLO Gabriel 2017 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
24 31 BAGNUS Leonardo 2017 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
25 50 BREUSA Francesco 2017 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
26 32 BEOLETTO Mattia 2016 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
27 37 GIORDANENGO Leonardo 2017 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
28 49 AZZOUZI MACCARI Hassan 2017 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
29 56 MIGLIORE Stefano 2016 ***** *****
30 26 BORGHINO Cesare 2017 CN002 A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT A ***** *****

# 30

# 0

# 0

# 0

ESORDIENTI 10 MASCHILE

1 90 LANTERMINO Mattia 2014 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
2 135 MONDINO Vittorio 2014 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
3 102 LAI Nicolo 2014 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
4 106 GRILL Samuel 2015 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
5 96 RUATTA Simone 2014 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
6 88 BONDIONI Pietro 2015 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
7 93 FINO Mattia 2014 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
8 84 PALUMBO Tommaso 2015 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****
9 99 CARLETTO Simone 2014 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****

10 105 TEOLI Edoardo 2015 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
11 89 DALMASSO Vittorio 2015 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
12 87 BAGNUS Lorenzo 2014 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
13 86 GOSMARO Federico 2015 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE ***** *****
14 103 MACARIO Camillo 2015 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
15 95 ROSSO Giorgio 2014 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
16 92 RIZZATO Samuele 2015 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
17 107 FILIPPINI Federico 2015 VB049 ATL. OSSOLANA VIGEZZO ***** *****
18 82 GIORDANENGO Pietro 2015 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****
19 81 BUSSO Tommaso 2014 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****
20 94 PAGGE Mattia 2014 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
21 91 PONZA Agostino 2015 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
22 104 ROBALDO Andrea 2015 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
23 101 DUZHA Oliver 2015 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
24 83 GIORDANENGO Gabriel 2015 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****
25 85 DUTTO Francesco 2015 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE ***** *****
26 98 TESI Andrea 2014 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
27 100 DALMASSO Jannis 2015 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
28 97 RUBIOLO Pietro 2014 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****

# 28

# 0

# 0

# 0

ESORDIENTI 10 FEMMINILE

1 68 FELICI Sofia 2014 CN016 ATLETICA SALUZZO ***** *****
2 61 PALUMBO Maddalena 2014 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****
3 76 PEYROT Nina 2014 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
4 74 DEBERNARDI Margherita 2014 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
5 66 MARGARIA Caterina 2014 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
6 71 CISMONDI Carlotta 2015 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
7 60 ALLIONE Giulia 2014 CN004 A.S.D.DRAGONERO ***** *****
8 65 GIOLITTI Matilde 2014 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
9 69 BASSO Margherita 2014 CN020 A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA ***** *****

10 67 SUPERTINO Anna 2015 CN007 A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE ***** *****
11 62 OLIVERO Alice 2014 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE ***** *****
12 63 ROSSO Aurora 2014 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE ***** *****
13 72 CORTE DE CHECCO Bianca 2015 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
14 70 BOVERO Benedetta 2014 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE ***** *****
15 77 ROSTAGNO Alice 2015 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****
16 64 SERCIS Cecilia 2014 CN006 G.S.D. POD. BUSCHESE ***** *****
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17 75 PAVEL Iasmina Georgian 2014 TO019 ASD G.S. POMARETTO'80 ***** *****

# 18

# 1

73 TALLONE FINA Asia 2015 CN053 A.S.D. RIGAUDO I LOVE

# 0

# 0

ESPOSTA ORE: 16.42 LA GIURIA
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